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MT-42LGP |

SCRAPER BOWL

ISO Capacity

ISO Capacity - Sideracks
Width of Cut, To Router Bits
Capacity Struck

Apron Opening

DIMENSIONS

Width (Inside of Bowl)
Width (Outside Rear Tires)
Width (Outside Bowl)
Height (Floor to top of Ejector)
Height (Sidewall)

Length (Floor)

Push Block to Axle

Axle to Cutting Edge
Cutting Edge to Hitch
Maximum Load Rating

SHIPPING MODIFICATIONS
Height (Overall Shipping)
Width (Overall Shipping)
Length (Overall Shipping)
Empty Weight

TRUCK/TRACTOR TOWED SCRAPER

36.0yd?
420vyd3
160.5in
20.2yd?
82in

157 in
162in
169 in
104 in

47in

68in

82in
183in
214 in

110,000 Ibs

145in

169in

480in
48,200 Ibs

27.52 m3
3211 m3
4,077 mm
15.44 m3
2083 mm

3,987 mm
4,114 mm
4,293 mm
2,642 mm
1,194 mm
1,727 mm
2,083 mm
4,648 mm
5,436 mm
50,000 kg

3,683 mm
4,114 mm
12,192 mm
21,863 kg

BRAKES & TIRES
Brake Type
Caliper Quantity
Tire Quantity
Standard Tires

HYDRAULICS

Bowl Cylinder Bore
Bowl Cylinder Stroke
Apron Cylinder Bore
Apron Cylinder Stroke
E1 Cylinder Bore

E1 Cylinder Stroke

E2 Cylinder Bore

E2 Cylinder Stroke
Rear Lift Cylinder Bore
Rear Lift Cylinder Stroke

Dry Disk
4
4
29.5R29
9in 229 mm
7.75in 196.85mm
5in 127 mm
416in 1,056.6 mm
5in 127 mm
8in 203 mm
6in 152 mm
54 in 1,372 mm
7in 178 mm
14in 356 mm
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